

www.skisugar.com/crawl

# Sugar Mountain Resort 1009 Sugar Mountain Drive Village of Sugar Mountain, North Carolina 28604 Thursday, July 4, 2024, <u>9:00am</u> start Entry Form

Sugar Mountain Resort's Summit Crawl is a fun and competitive foot race to Sugar Mountain's 5,300' peak by way of the Easy Street, Gunther's Way, and Northridge slopes <u>www.skisugar.com/trailmap</u>.

Please write legibly and fill in all blanks. Failure to fully and accurately complete this form may adversely affect the timeliness and accuracy of race results. Entries deemed incomplete or illegible by the organizers of this event may be declined.

Register in-person M-F from 8am until 4pm or online anytime until 4pm, Tuesday, July 2. No Same Day Registration

### Limited to the first 400 participants.

Summit Crawl Entry Fee: Adults \$45	Children (Ages 12 and under) \$35	
(Entry fee includes t-shirt & down-loading on Summit Express)		

Last Name	First Name		
Address			
City	StateZipPhone	_	
Email address		_	
Packet Pickup:	xet Pickup: Sugar Mountain Resort Base Lodge Wednesday, July 3: 10am until 6pm Thursday, July 4: 7am until 8am		
-	Wednesday, July 3: 10am until 6pm		

General public Summit Express lift ride times and rates found at www.skisugar.com

Awards approximately 11am on the main deck of the base lodge.

## **Sugar Mountain Resort** Village of Sugar Mountain, North Carolina Thursday, July 4, 2024 9:00am start

### **Entry Form**

Last Name	First Name
Age on Race Day: Date of Birth:	Male:Female:
T-shirt Size: XS S M L XL 2 XL	

### Waiver:

I know that running [volunteering for] a foot race is a potentially hazardous activity, which could cause injury or death. I will not enter and participate unless I am medically able and properly trained, and by my signature, I certify that I am medically able to perform this event, and am in good health, and I am properly trained. I agree to abide by any decision of a race official relative to any aspect of my participation in this event, including the right of any official to deny or suspend my participation for any reason whatsoever. I attest that I have read the rules of the race and agree to abide by them. I assume all risks associated with participating in this event, including but not limited to: falls, contact with other participants, the effects of the weather, including high heat and/or humidity, and the conditions of the route. You can also anticipate steep inclines and breathtaking views as you make your way up the mountain. All such risks being known and appreciated by me. I understand that bicycles, skateboards, baby joggers, roller skates or roller blades, animals, and personal music players are not allowed in the race and I will abide by all race rules. Having read this waiver and knowing these facts and in consideration of your accepting my entry, I, for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waive and release Sugar Mountain Resort, all event sponsors, their representatives and successors from all claims or liabilities of any kind arising out of my part of the persons named in this waiver. I grant permission to all of the foregoing to use my photographs, motion pictures, recordings or any other record of this event for any legitimate and/or marketing/promotional purpose.

### I understand that all entry fees are non-refundable.

Participant Signature (Legal Guardian of Participant must sign if under the age of 18)

NOTE: Separate entry forms and signed waivers must be completed for each participant.

Payment Method:

Check Cash Credit Card (If using a credit card, you must register online or call 828-898-4521 x261.)

Office use only Date paid: \_\_\_\_\_ Amount Paid: \_\_\_\_\_ Received by: \_\_\_\_\_

Date

Mail/fax entry forms and make checks payable to: Sugar Mountain Resort/Summit Crawl PO Box 369, Banner Elk, NC 28604 828-898-4521 x261 828-898-6820 (fax) events@skisugar.com www.skisugar.com/crawl